

## **Club 3D Product under Test**

<b>Product Name</b>	DisplayPort™ 1.4 HBR3 8K60Hz oder 4K144Hz	
	Verlängerungskabel St/B 2m 28AWG	
Model-No.	CAC-1022	
Series Model	Kabel	
<b>Brand Name</b>	Club 3D	
Manufacturer	Club 3D B.V.,	
Address	PO Box 599. 2130 AN Hoofddorp – The Netherlands	

Is herewith confirmed to comply with the requirements set out in the Council Directive on the Approximation of the Laws of the Member States relating to Electromagnetic Compatability Directive (2014/30/EU). For the evaluation regarding the Electromagnetic Compatability (2014/30/EU), the following standards are applied:

EMI Test:		
ÊN 55032: 2012/AC: 2013		
EN 61000-3-2: 2014		
EN 61000-3-3: 2013		
EMS Test		
EN 55024: 2010		
IEC 61000-4-2 ed2.0 (2008-12); IEC 61000-4-3 ed3.2 Consol. with am 1&2 (2010-04)		
IEC 61000-4-4 ed3.0 (2012-04); IEC 61000-4-5 ed3.0 (2014-05)		
IEC 61000-4-6 ed4.0 (2013-10); IEC 61000-4-8 ed2.0 (2009-09)		
IEC 61000-4-11 ed2.0 (2004-03)		

The following manufacturer / importer or authorized representative established within the EU is responsible for this declaration:

Club 3D GmbH				
(Company Name)				
Jockuschstr. 2-4				
(Company Address)				
Steffen Bruch				
(Name, Surname)/Person responsible for making this declaration				
Authorised Signatory (ppa.),				
(Position/Title)				
Lüdenscheid	11. February 2020			
(Place)	(Date)	(Legal Signature)		